July 2000
ML4865
High Voltage High Current Boost Regulator
1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML4865 is a high voltage, continuous conduction
boost regulator designed for DC to DC conversion in
multiple cell battery powered systems. Continuous

Fax: 408/432-0295
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER OUTPUT VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML4865CS-2 12V 0ºC to 70ºC 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
ML4865ES-2 (Obsolete) 12V –20ºC to 70ºC 8-Pin SOIC (S08)
SEATING PLANE
0.148 - 0.158
(3.76 - 4.01)
PIN 1 ID 0.228 - 0.244
(5.79 - 6.20)
0.189 - 0.199
(4.80 - 5.06)
0.012 - 0.020
(0.30 - 0.51)
0.050 BSC
(1.27 BSC)
0.015 - 0.035
(0.38 - 0.89)
0.059 - 0.069
(1.49 - 1.75)
0.004 - 0.010
(0.10 - 0.26)
0.055 - 0.061
(1.40 - 1.55)
8
0.006 - 0.010
(0.15 - 0.26)
0º - 8º
1
0.017 - 0.027
(0.43 - 0.69)
(4 PLACES)
Package: S08
8-Pin SOIC